
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN LIGHTING AND 

SIGNALIZATION OF NORTH CAROLINA, LLC FOR PROFESSIONAL 

CONTRACTING SERVICES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL IN 

THE CITY OF WINSTON-SALEM  
 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Winston-Salem Department of Transportation has identified the 

intersection of Meadowlark Drive and Meadowlark Knoll Crossing as meeting warrants for 

installation of a traffic signal after completion of the Meadowlark Drive Roadway Project; and 

WHEREAS, American Lighting and Signalization (ALS) of North Carolina currently 

holds an existing contract with the City of Winston-Salem Department of Transportation to 

construct a traffic signal at the intersection of Reynolds Boulevard and Shorefair Drive; and  

WHEREAS, a supplemental proposal was submitted by ALS of North Carolina, LLC to 

complete the installation of the traffic signal prior to the beginning of the school year to mitigate 

congestion issues at the Meadowlark School driveway access; and  

WHEREAS, the initial Purchase Order amount was for $471,390.81; and 

WHEREAS, the Change Order amount for the supplemental work would be $188,810.00 

to bring the new total amount to $660,200.81; and 

WHEREAS, the funds are available for this project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Council of the 

City of Winston-Salem authorize the City Manager and City Clerk to enter into a change order 

agreement with ALS of North Carolina, LLC. for contracting services for the installation of new 

traffic signals in the City of Winston-Salem for a fee totaling $660,200.81. 


